FIREPLACE SPECIFICATIONS
ODGSR36A OUTDOOR GAS FIREPLACE
MINIMUM WALL CLEARANCE SPECIFCATIONS
FP604a
Front View - 4” Hood
Ceiling
2”
Min.
42”
*36” & 42”
Combustible Perpendicular Wall
Drywall
Side View
Standoff
Mantel
Shelf
8”
28”
26”
4” 11/2”
Max.
4” Hood
Seal with
noncombustible
material
*
36"
(914mm)
40"
(1016mm)
39⁵⁄₈"
(1007mm)
⁵⁄₈
" (
16
m
m
)
¹⁄₂" (13mm)
¹⁄₂"
32³⁄₈" (822mm)
24"
(622mm)
43³⁄₄"
(1111mm)
8¹⁄₄"
(210mm)
6¹⁄₂"
(165mm)
7¹⁄₂"
(191mm)
Gas Line Access
Rough
Opening
Height
⁵⁄₈"
(16mm)
22"
(559mm)
22¹⁄₂"
(572mm)
22" (559mm)
Recessed
Nailing
Flange
Rough Opening Width 41"
Rough
Opening
Depth
3³⁄₄"
(95mm)
(1041mm)
3⁷⁄₈"
(98mm)
68
¹⁄₂
" (
17
40
mm)
48¹⁄₂" (1232mm)
48
¹⁄
₂"
 (1
23
2m
m
)
14¹⁄₄"
(362mm)
3³⁄₄"
(95mm)
Low Voltage
Wire Access 14¹⁄₄"
(362mm)
Low Voltage
Wire
Access
FIREPLACE FACTS
ODGSR36A AL FRESCO® SERIES
FH183    REV. 02/04
™
The Fireplace Facts Information Sheets are
for quick reference only and are subject to
change without notice. Actual fireplace
instructions must abide by specifications
provided with each product.
Outdoor 36 inch Radiant gas Firebox.
FEATURES:
• Clean Face
• 36-Inch Wide Firebox Opening
• Full Refractory Firebrick Liner
• 60,000 Btu Insta-Flame Burner
MINIMUM FLOOR AREA:
• 41” W X 221/2” D
HEARTH EXTENSION:
A Hearth Extension Is Recommended But Not Required
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES:
• 36GDKSSR - Standard Bi-fold  (Stainless Steel)
• 4” Extended Black Hood (For Brick Facing)
• 4” Extended Polished Brass Hood (For Brick Facing)
• 4” Glass Tempered Hood
• 4” Black Hood
• 4” Polished Brass Hood
Design Certified To CSA 4-96.
MINIMUM CROSS-CORNER DIMENSIONS
FP612A
FS205
FIREBOX WITH EXTENDED HOOD
4¹⁄₄" Max.
Brick Surface
Extended Hood
48 1/2"
68 1/2"
48 1/2"
32 3/8"